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NOTE:. Father - Edward L. Lelapd, Sr.
—mm~. 150 registered. CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET .

.address:- 1926 Avenue D.
Billings, MontanaREGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

- BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Cme e DATE 10/18/76

—

FULL NAME EDWARD L. LELAND, JR.

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS . 2221 Rosewyn.Lane, [
CITY Billings STATE ] Montana ZIP CODE_ 59102
DATE OF BIRTH (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 32 (To be used ONLY when date of birth i{s not known)
RELIGION R NATTIONALITY
OCCUPATION school teacher- J . High
EDUCATION
WEIGHT 1R85 +m 200 1hs COLOR __ white HEIGHT 5'10" to 6°'
COLOR OF HAIR Red COLOR OF EYES wears glasses

z OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE single CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[]  CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT O SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
(] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) ] UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TOQ RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

?E% ? Signed
WY SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council
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February 18, 1977

Mr. Robert A. Hanawalt
Scout Executive
Montana Council, No.315

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Bob:

Thank you for your letter of Januvary %, and the information concerning
Edward L. Leland, Jr. We have placed this information in our file.

This 18 exactly the type of material we need to substantiate our action
of placing this man on the Confidential File. Ve appreciate your efforts
in this area.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Irnat, Director
Registration & Subseription Service

af -
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BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA
820 - 17th AVENUE SOUTH / GREAT FALLS, MONTANA 59405 / PHONE (406) 761-6000

January 4, 1977

Mr., Paul Ernst

Director Registration and Subscription
Regional Office

Boy Scouts of America

2600 Power & Light Building

Ransas City, Missouri 64105

Reference: Edward L. Leland Jr.
Dear Paul:

Regarding your letter on Mr. Leland, he resigned as Scoutmaster
within a week after he was confronted with the information
revealed in my letter of October 18, 1976. We have very little
further information on this. Mr. Leland is still employed

by the Billings Board of Education, although we do know that

a group of parents went to the Superintendant of schools with
the information that they had, regarding his actions and they
wvere informed that the School Administration was aware of this,
and that this was not the first complaints they had had,

and that they would "keep an eye on him". To our knowledge

he has not been arrested.

As usual in cases as these the information leads us to believe
we were the ''last to know'". After the events in October our -
local person in Billings received information from several
sources that it was a known fact for several years that Mr.
Leland was involved in these types of activities.

Sorry I can't provide you with more factual data on this matter.

Sincerely,

Robert A. Hanawalt
Scout [LExecutive

RAH:vs
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December 10, 1976

Mr, Robert A, Hanawalt
Scout Executive
Montana Cowneil, No. 315

PERSONAT, AND CONFIDENTTIAL
Re: Edward L. Leland, Jr.

Dear Boh:

Thank you for your letter of October 18, and the detailed information
concerning the ahove Scouter, O attorney has review all this material
and we are holding the information pending a few more details,

Pleese let us know if Mr. Leland resigned as Scoutmaster of Troop 19, V&%
and 1f he i3 now out of scouting. Also, has he been fired from his m~o
teaching position by the Board of Rucation? Ves he ever arrested?

This information 1s important to strengthen our position of placing

this man on ocur Confidential File,

Sincerely,

Paul I. Tanst, Director
Registration % Subscription Service

af

Plaintiff's Exhibit 453
Page 5 of 13

CONF008262
DYKES_|_ 006133









CONF008265

DYKES_|_006136
Plaintiff's Exhibit 453
Page 8 of 13



i e 2 R —

OWMWM MC( @Attt & esnle o

by st R e
PRIV .

B - ms e s
A DS T f Gy 2l e = ol ey

Lo /,,,/L ‘.07,...«-— Ll /L--?‘ P DA S o /uﬂ;,«. 47,;/ b (3 /ffj

A
1

N ccoc e Kbt o iy ot ot

s P el et _4 b ote it g i T ot By

N A /A—o( P AR Z{f—j o | 7«»)-%/%%

_ww R

/—gvxrv—é- A E P o~ f«1/{~:74_ _,,\,‘_é‘?" qj‘,:é;?_'_él

Z/‘—‘”’?//w'/) Ly A - 6? G j»y(?-/{-;w;/fi;, Clond — 123716 bz

,Q_Q_u-( /l'l /-( /j‘/\."—-(_(})m*f(7 "}-y-\w—wv({.

V

it

CONF008266

DYKES_|_006137
Plaintiff's Exhibit 453
Page 9 of 13



o ®

T famlin b@ﬁ’gf&c‘* ey st
O)%T;) Vh’iYo Dsaaase Mhﬂ&ﬂ%&«u‘*

Pt sl eroalvn andud mond
N A o
It~ a o ca S H
kﬁkm il oo Qoo Hak pposr Thae_
ﬁ;‘/\zro—p/dﬁ ;ﬁm QQD A Cz \ .
SCMWQ«AMQO&%
(M\&f\/h«-&\ Zﬁ&m &«jitc)-ww a‘——g
| o Tonkt W B ST porasd
y /},\ T RN M& 'y %
o Sasraniad o W@u&@o& -8 cura

CONF008267
DYKES_|_006138

Plaintiff's Exhibit 453
Page 10 of 13



Plaintiff's Exhibit 453
Page 11 of 13

CONF008268
DYKES_|_006139






SR TA A 5;“ 19
EHUNEIL W

BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA
820 - |7th AVENUE SOUTH / GREAT FALLS, MONTANA 59405 / PHONE (406) 761-6000

Enclosed are materials related to Edward L. Leland Jr.

This matter was called to our attention on Saturday October 2, 1976, by a group
of parents and was of such a nature that it required immediate action in order
to keep the situation from getting out of hand. Following the varification

of information, Mr. Leland was called in to the branch office of the Boy

Scouts of America in Billings Montana, where he resides, and the following
statement was read to him by Scout Executive Robert A. Hanawalt.

"The Boy Scouts of America is a membership organization. The Boy Scouts of

America maintains the right to allow or not allow adults to be members

or leaders of the organization. Information has very recently come to us of

such a nature as to cause us to determine that your membership in the Boy

Scouts of America is no longer acceptable and we are recommending to the corporation
that it be terminated.

It would be our most earnest suggestion that you submit a letter of resignation
as Scoutmaster to the Minister of the church that sponsors your troop, and to
your District Chairman as Scout Chairman and Merit Badge Counselor, and then
refrain from any further contacts with the Scouting Movement. This, I am sure
will save embarrassment on both your part and ours”.

All materials, notes, and information related to this are attached. There are
no further records in our office.

The following information is provided on the subject.

Name: Edward L. Leland Jr.

Registered Position: Scoutmaster Troop 0019 Council 315 Great Falls, Montana
Subject Address: 2221 Rosewyn Lane, Billings Montana 59102
Occupation: School Teacher, Jr. High

Marital Status: Single

Approximate Height: 5'10" to 6'

Approximate Weight: 185 to 200

Color of Hair: Red

Wears glasses

Age: 32

Has been in and around Billings Montana for entire life.

Special note: Edward L. Leland should not be confused with Edward L. Leland Sr.
(his father) who is registered as a Institutional Representative of Troop 0019
Council 315 Great Talls, Montana. Edward L. Leland Sr. address is 1926 Avenue b,
Billings, Montana and is the father of Edward L. Leland Jr.

Y/

nobert A. Hanawalt
Scout Executive
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